Public Library"); (b) the Village's Fire Station 20 located at 81850 Overseas Highway, 
Islamorada, FL 33036 ("Village's Fire Station"); and (c) the Library Beach Park located at 84 
Johnson Ave. Islamorada, FL 33036 ("Library Beach Park") at a cost of Twenty One Thousand 
Nine Hundred Thirty Dollars and No Cents ($21,930.00); and 

WHEREAS, the County Public Library is connected to the Village wastewater collection 
system; and 

WHEREAS, the County will fund one third of the cost of the wastewater collection 
system installation in an amount of Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Ten Dollars and No 
Cents ($7,310.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village will be responsible for the ownership, control, maintenance and 
operation of the sanitary lift station part of the wastewater collection system for a projected and 
estimated annual cost of Six Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($600.00);